## BEFORE THE MULTNOMAH COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-039**

Appointing the Multnomah County Library District Budget Officer:

## The Multnomah County Library District Board Finds:

- A. State law requires the Multnomah County Library District Board to designate one person to serve as District Budget Officer (Oregon Revised Statute 294.331).
- B. The current District Budget Officer, Vailey Oehlke, is retiring on May 31, 2024.
- C. Annie Lewis, Deputy Director of Multnomah County Library, is qualified to serve as the Multnomah County Library District Budget Officer.

## The Multnomah County Library District Board Resolves:

To appoint Annie Lewis as the Multnomah County Library District Budget Officer, effective June 1, 2024.

ADOPTED this 30th day of May, 2024.

LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair



REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Katherine Thomas, Assistant County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Vailey Oehlke, Library Director